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UNITR STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

V. 

SWIFT INSTRUMENTS, INC., 

Defendant. 

 Civil No. C-73-0300 CBR 
 

Filed: November 6, 1973 

 Entered: December 11, 1973 

STIPULATION 

It is stipulated by and between the undersigned parties, 

plaintiff, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and defendant, SWIFT 

INSTRUMENTS, INC., by their respective attorneys, that: 

(1) The parties consent that a Final Judgment against 

said defendant in the form hereto attached may be filed and 

entered by the Court at any time after the expiration of 

thirty (30) days following the date of filing of this 

Stipulation without further notice to any party or other 

proceedings, either upon the motion of any such party or 

upon the Court's own motion, provided that plaintiff has 

not withdrawn its consent as hereinafter provided; 

(2) The plaintiff may withdraw its consent hereto at 

any time within said period of thirty (30) days by serving 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

GPO: 
1971 0 - 419 - 571 

notice thereof upon the other party hereto and filing said 

notice with the Court; . 

(3) In the event plaintiff withdraws its consent hereto, 

this Stipulation shall be of no effect whatever in this or 

'any other proceeding and the making of this Stipulation shall 

not in any manner prejudice any consenting party in any 

subsequent proceeding. 

DATED: Novethber 6 , 1973.. 

For the Plaintiff: 
UNITED STATES. OF AMERICA' 

THOMAS E. KAUPER 
Assistant Attorney eneral 

BADDIA J. RASHID 

CHARLES F. B. McALEER 

ANTHONY L. DESMOND 

GARY W. SPRATLING 

Attorneys for the Department of 
Justice 

ROBERT J. LUDWIG 

PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO 
GEORGE A. SEARS 
ROLAND  W. SELMAN • 
225 Bush Street, San Francisco, California 94104 

Attorneys for Defendant 
Swift Instruments, Inc. 




